Total Annual Debt Service Payment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Debt/Equity Ratio 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100

Statistical/Performance Trends

Rate Change Percent 12.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Lease Rate/Square Foot/Year $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242

Tail-In Space/Month $70 $70 $75 $75 $75 $75 $75 $75

Drive-Through Space/Month $80 $80 $85 $85 $85 $85 $85 $85

Based Aircraft 843 843 800 800 800 800 800 800

Municipal Tiedowns 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490

Flight Operations/Year 165,671 167,000 167,000 167,000 167,000 167,000 167,000 167,000

National Airport Ranking by Yr 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Merrill Field Airport
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2021
Actuals

2022
Proforma

2023 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 19

2021
Actuals

2022
Proforma $ Change

2022
Revised $ Change

2023
Approved

23 v 22
% Change

Operating Revenue
Airport Lease Fees 726,310   714,000   (50,000)   664,000   -   664,000   0.00%
Airport Property Rental 356,760   359,000   -   359,000   -   359,000   0.00%
Permanent Parking Fees 349,952   328,000   (50,000)   278,000   -   278,000   0.00%
Transient Parking Fees 15,732   8,500   -   8,500   -   8,500   0.00%
Vehicle Parking 68,597   76,000   -   76,000   -   76,000   0.00%
MOA Aviation Fuel Fees 140,856   101,000   -   101,000   -   101,000   0.00%
SOA Aviation Fuel Fees 27,827   32,000   (8,000)   24,000   -   24,000   0.00%
Medevac Taxiway Fees 57,948   58,000   -   58,000   -   58,000   0.00%
Simulator Center Revenue 7,245   50,000   -   50,000   (50,000)   -   -100.00%
Reimbursed Costs 914   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%
Miscellaneous 45,443   6,000   -   6,000   -   6,000   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 1,797,585   1,732,500   (108,000)   1,624,500   (50,000)   1,574,500   -3.08%
Non Operating Revenue

Operating Grant Revenue 160,515   1,257,946   -   1,257,946   -   1,257,946   0.00%
Investment Income 9,966   23,600   (20,600)   3,000   66,000   69,000   2200.00%
Other Income 8,437   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 178,919   1,281,546   (20,600)   1,260,946   66,000   1,326,946   5.23%
Total Revenue 1,976,504   3,014,046   (128,600)   2,885,446   16,000   2,901,446   0.55%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 627,406   1,200,000   94,297   1,294,297   131,396   1,425,693   10.15%
Overtime 13,205   7,000   1,442   8,442   -   8,442   0.00%

Total Labor 640,611   1,207,000   95,739   1,302,739   131,396   1,434,135   10.09%

Supplies 118,469   116,000   -   116,000   -   116,000   0.00%
Travel -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%
Contractual/Other Services 470,232   520,000   (20,000)   500,000   -   500,000   0.00%
Equipment/Furnishings 27,970   2,000   -   2,000   -   2,000   0.00%
Dividend to General Government -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 616,671   638,000   (20,000)   618,000   -   618,000   0.00%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 71,704   74,614   -   74,614   (11,541)   63,073   -15.47%
Depreciation/Amortization 3,106,688   3,140,323   (100,000)   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 3,178,392   3,214,937   (100,000)   3,114,937   (11,541)   3,103,396   -0.37%

Charges by/to Other Departments 279,289   200,000   (52,711)   147,289   (90,174)   57,115   -61.22%
Total Operating Expense 4,714,962   5,259,937   (76,972)   5,182,965   29,681   5,212,646   0.57%

Non Operating Expense
Total Non Operating Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Expense 4,714,962   5,259,937   (76,972)   5,182,965   29,681   5,212,646   0.57%

Net Income (Loss) (2,738,459)   (2,245,891)   (51,628)   (2,297,519)   (13,681)   (2,311,200)   0.60%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 5,259,937   (76,972)   5,182,965   29,681   5,212,646   0.57%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 3,140,323   (100,000)   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 3,140,323   (100,000)   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   0.00%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 2,119,614   23,028   2,142,642   29,681   2,172,323   1.39%

Merrill Field Airport
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2023 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 20

 Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

2,142,642   10   1   -

- Charges by Other Departments 13,160   -   -   -

- Airport Maintenance Technician .25 FTE Grade 7 to 1.0 FTE Grade 18 - Transfer
to CARES funding (97,216)   -   -   -

- Sr Office Associate from Grade 10 to Grade 12, Sr Administrative Officer from
Grade 15 to Grade 14 to CARES funding (6,118)   -   -   -